affiliates of such eligible business, shall directly or indirectly own or have the right to acquire an 
ownership interest in a rural fund.

DED notes that no new applications can be accepted after 12/31/32.

DED states there is an annual program cap of twenty five million dollars ($25,000,000). DED 
anticipates the need to hire two (2) FTE Economic Development Specialists to administer the 
program created. 

Oversight will include DED’s FTE costs, as reported by DED, less the costs reported for in-state 
and out-of-state travel, as this proposed legislation does not require DED to inspect or audit any